मैसूरू प्रैस : नोट मुद्रण नगर, मैसूरू - 570 003 Mysuru Press : Note Mudran Nagar, Mysuru - 570 003, Karnataka, INDIA दूरमाव स / Tel : +91 821 - 2582905, 2582915, 2582925 फैक्स / Fax No. : +91 821- 2582099 ई–मेल / E-mail : mysorepress@brbnmpl.co.in CIN : U85110KA1995PTC017100 GSTIN : 29AAACB8111E1Z1



भारतीय रिज़र्व बैंक नॊट मुद्रण (प्रा.) लिमिटेड (भारतीय रिजर्व बॅंक के संपूर्ण स्वामित्वाधीन सहायक कंपनी)

BHARATIYA RESERVE BANK NOTE MUDRAN (P) LIMITED

(Wholly owned subsidiary of Reserve Bank of India)

October 11, 2021

CORRIGENDUM/AMENDMENT No. 1 <u>Tender No.: 047/MYS/CIVIL/2021-22 dated 27/09/2021</u> <u>Tender for "Service contract of Water Purifiers (Kent Maxx) at BRBNMPL, Note</u> <u>Mudran Nagar, Mysore"</u>

Please make necessary corrigendum in the above-referred tenders as per details given below.

S.No.	Description	For (Details of the Tender)	Read (Amended details)	Reference Page Number of Tender
1	SECTION XI : PRICE SCHEDULE –PART-II BID	Part A (Item Description) Service Charge for 650 Nos Water Purifier (Kent Maxx) at BRBNMPL, Note Mudran Nagar, Mysore	Part A (Item Description) One time Service Charge Water Purifiers (Kent Maxx) including replacement of Sediment filter, Carbon filter and UF membrane as per Scope of Work mentioned in Section VII at BRBNMPL, Note Mudran Nagar, Mysore (As per amended Price bid enclosed)	49

Note:

- 1. All the other terms and conditions remain unchanged.
- 2. This corrigendum shall form an integral part of the referred tender. Page no.1 of this corrigendum to be submitted along with the Techno Commercial bid (Part-I) duly signed and sealed by authorised signatory.
- 3. Amended Price bid at Page no. 2, 3 and 4 of this corrigendum is enclosed herewith and bidders are requested to submit the price bid in sealed cover as per amended price schedule- Part II Bid.
- 4. Bidders who have already submitted their sealed offer of this tender have to submit the page of this Corrigendum along with amended price bid duly signed and sealed by authorised signatory within the closing date of submission.

For & on behalf of BRBNMPL,

- Sd-

(अनिल डी. जवलेकर / Anil D. Javalekar) सहायक महा प्रबंधक /Asst. General Manager

<u>AMENDED PRICE BID FORMAT</u> SECTION XI: PRICE SCHEDULE –PART-II BID

Proforma of Price Bid cum Bill of Quantities (BOQ) for Tender Document for Service contract of Water Purifiers (Kent Maxx) at BRBNMPL, Note Mudran Nagar, Mysore.

.....

.....

The General Manager, BRBNMPL, MYSURU – 570 003.

Dear Sir,

SUB: Tender for Service contract of Water Purifiers (Kent Maxx) at BRBNMPL, Note Mudran Nagar, Mysore.

REF: Your Tender Enquiry No: TENDER NO: 047/MYS/CIVIL/2021-22

We received your tender enquiry cited and we are pleased to submit the following as our price bid for your kind consideration.

A. Item wise Price bid

S.No.	Details	Unit	Qty	Unit Rate Rs.	Amount Rs.			
Part A - One Time Service								
1	One time Service Charge Water Purifiers (Kent Maxx) including replacement of Sediment filter, Carbon filter and UF membrane as per Scope of Work mentioned in Section VII at BRBNMPL, Note Mudran Nagar, Mysore	EA	650					
	Sub Total (A)							
Part B	- On call basis							
S.No.	Details	Unit	Qty*	Unit Rate	Amount			
				Rs.	Rs.			
1	Sediment Filter	EA	25					
2	Carbon Filter	EA	25					
3	UF Membrane	EA	150					
4	UV Chamber	EA	100					
5	SMPS 1.5 Watt	EA	100					
6	UV Lamp	EA	100					

7	Water Storage Tank	EA	50		
8	Mounting Stand	EA	50		
9	Inlet Valve	EA	50		
10	Solenoid Valve	EA	100		
11	Float Switch	EA	50		
12	UV Choke	EA	100		
13	Wire Harness	EA	50		
14	Lamp Harness	EA	50		
15	Labour Charge per complaint	EA	1000		
	Sub Total (B)				
	Total (A+B)				
	GST @%				
	Grand Total				
	Grand Total (Rounded off)				

*The quantity mentioned in Part B is only indicative. However the payment shall be paid as per the actual consumables utilized along with the labour charge for each complaint.

Total Amount in words:

only

NOTE:

- 1. We confirm that the quoted price is inclusive of all statutory levies, Service Tax, duties, packing, forwarding, freight, handling, loading, unloading & insurance charges for delivery at your Site/Press and is firm.
- 2. We confirm that there would not be any price escalation during the Tenure of Contract.

- 3. We confirm that we will abide by all the tender terms& conditions of tender, above scope of work and we do not have any counter conditions.
- 4. We confirm that tendered item will be supplied as per specification and tender conditions.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

Seal

(.....)

Name & Signature with date

Firm: